Maine Wood Carvers Association

Title

1001 Designs for Whittling and Woodcarving
101 Wooden Clock Patterns

A Natural History of Owls

American Decorative Bird Carving

American Wildlife lllustrated

An Artist's Portfolio of Wooden Ducks

Angel Carving and Other Favorites

Animals of Asia: the ecology of the Oriental Region
Artic Animals

Audubon's Birds in Color for Decoupage

Baby Bird and Chick Carvings

Bird Carving Basics: Bills and Beaks

Bird Carving Basics: Eyes

Bird Carving Basics: Feet

Bird Carving Basics: Heads

Bird Carving Basics: Painting

Bird Carving Basics: Texturing

Birds of Prey

Birds of Prey of the World

Birds of the Atlantic Ocean

Birds of the Northeast

Blizzard's Dazzling Wooden Toys

Blue Ribbon Pattern Series: Book 2, Minatures
Blue Ribbon Techniques Burning and Texturing Methods
Butter Prints

Carving and Painting Red Tail Hawk

Carving Authentic Birds

Carving Birds & Beasts

Carving Classic Regional Shorebirds

Carving Classic Swan and Goose Decoys
Carving Decorative Eagles

Carving Decorative Miniature Flying Ducks
Carving Duck Decoys (copy 1)

Carving Duck Decoys (copy 2)

Carving Duck Decoys (copy 3)

Carving Early American Weather Vanes (copy 1)
Carving Early American Weather Vanes (copy 2)
Carving Famous Antique Bird Decoys

Carving Fish

Carving Fish & Pond Life

Carving Fish Decoys: A Traditional American Folk Art
Carving Miniature Wildfowl

Carving Miniature Wildfowl with Robert Guge
Carving Ornamental Miniature Flying Birds
Carving Popular Birds (copy 1)

Carving Popular Birds (copy 2)

Carving Realistic Birds (copy 1)

Carving Realistic Birds (copy 2)

Carving Realistic Faces with Power

Carving Santa With Special Interests

Carving Shorebirds

Carving Traditional Fish Decoys

Carving Water Birds

Chip Carving 25 Projects

Library

Author

Tangerman, E.J.

Novak, Joyce R.

Everett, Michael

Basile, Kenneth & Doerzbach, Cynthia

Walnut Hollow Farms
Ransom, Ron
MacKinnon, J. & K.
Bruemmer, Fred
Hasbrouck Rawlings, Eleanor
Daisey, Rosalyn Leach
Badger, Curtis J.
Badger, Curtis J.
Badger, Curtis J.
Badger, Curtis J.
Badger, Curtis J.
Badger, Curtis J.
Scholz, Floyd

Grossman, Mary Louise & Hamlet, Joh

Stokes, Ted & Shackleton, Keith
Williams, Winston

Blizzard, Richard

Veasey, William

Veasey, William

Smith, Elmer

Schultz, Floyd

Green, H.D.

Compilation

Hillman, Anthony

Hillman, Anthony

Hillman, Anthony

Hillman, Anthony

Shourds, Harry & Hillman, Anthony
Shourds, Harry & Hillman, Anthony
Shourds, Harry V & Hillman, Anthony
Hillman, Anthony

Hillman, Anthony

Hillman, Anthony

Jensen, Jim

Roth, Richard

Cottle, James T.

Guge, Robert

Schroeder, Roger & Guge, Robert
Hillman, Anthony

Hillman, Anthony

Hillman, Anthony

Green, H.D.

Green, H.D.

Russell, Frank C.

Ransom, Ron

Hillman, Anthony & Shourds, Harry
Hillman, Anthony

Hillman, Anthony

Moore, Harris W.

Copyright Donated By

1976
1990
1977
1982
1953
1983
1988
1974
1986
1977
1994
1990
1990
1990
1991
1991
1991
1993
1964
1968
1989
1987
1983
1984
1968
1997
1982
1995
1986
1987
1989
1991
1981
1981
1981
1986
1986
1988
1995
1994
1990
1988
1988
1991
1989
1989
1977
1977
1993
1991
1982
1993
1990
1976

Streaked Mountain
Streaked Mountain
Streaked Mountain
Louise & Bill Alley
Streaked Mountain
Hamburger, Cynthia
Hamburger, Cynthia
Streaked Mountain
Streaked Mountain
Streaked Mountain
Browne, Lauriston
Browne, Lauriston
Hamburger, Cynthia
Browne, Lauriston
Hamburger, Cynthia
Hamburger, Cynthia
Hamburger, Cynthia
Browne, Lauriston
Streaked Mountain
Streaked Mountain
Louise & Bill Alley
Streaked Mountain
Hamburger, Cynthia
Louise & Bill Alley
Hamburger, Cynthia
Hamburger, Cynthia
Streaked Mountain
Hamburger, Cynthia
Hamburger, Cynthia
Hamburger, Cynthia
Hamburger, Cynthia
Hamburger, Cynthia
Hamburger, Cynthia
Streaked Mountain
Louise & Bill Alley
Hamburger, Cynthia
Streaked Mountain
Hamburger, Cynthia
Foley, Betty

Foley, Betty

Foley, Betty
Browne, Lauriston
Louise & Bill Alley
Streaked Mountain
Hamburger, Cynthia
Streaked Mountain
Louise & Bill Alley
Streaked Mountain
Streaked Mountain
Hamburger, Cynthia
Hamburger, Cynthia
Foley, Betty
Hamburger, Cynthia
Streaked Mountain



Maine Wood Carvers Association

Chip Carving Patterns

Chip Carving Techniques & Patterns
Classic Woodfowl Decoy Postcards
Complete Guide to Woodcarving

Cradle Boat Book

Creating Small Wood Objects

Creative Woodburning: Book Il

Creative Woodburning: Book IV

Exotic Duck Decoys

Familiar Birds of North America: Eastern Region
Featherstrokes for Shorebirds

Fish Carving

Freshwater Fish Carving

Game Bird Carving (copy 1)

Game Bird Carving (copy 2)

Game Bird Carving, (first edition)

Gold Leaf Application & Antique Restoration
Hammond's Nature Atlas of America

High Relief Wood Carving

How to Carve Folk Figures and a Cigar-Store Indian
How to Carve Wildfowl

How to Carve Wildlife: Book 2

How to Carve Wood

How to Make Working Decoys

How to Paint Shorebirds

How to Paint Songbirds (copy 1)

How to Paint Songbirds (copy 2)

Learning the Art of Pyrography

I'oeuvre de Medard Bourgault

Making Dinosaur Toys in Wood

Making Wood Decoys

Manual of Traditional Wood Carving
Miniature Duck Decoys for Woodcarvers
Old St. Nick Carving

Painting Duck Decoys

Painting Shorebird Decoys

Painting Waterfown with J.D. Sprankle
Projects for Creative Woodcarving (copy 1)
Projects for Creative Woodcarving (copy 2)
Santimals: Carving with Tom Wolfe

Simba the Lion Cub

Song and Garden Birds

Song and Garden Girds of North America
Songbird Carving

Songbird Carving Il (copy 1)

Songbird Carving Il (copy 2)

Songbird Carving with Ernest Muehlimatt
The Art of the Woodcarver

The Beauty of Big Cats

The Book of Lions

The Imperial Collection of Audubon Animals
The Life of Meat Eaters

The Love of Big Cats

The Sculpture of Grainger McKoy

Upland Game Bird Carving

Library

Barton, Wayne

Barton, Wayne

Museum of American Folk Art
Tangerman, E.J.

Spectre, Peter & Smith, Buckley
Meilach, Dona Z.

Walnut Hollow Farms

Walnut Hollow Farms
Shourds, Harry & Hillman, Anthony
The Audubon Society
Hooper, Beebe

Berry, Bob

Fliger, James

Burk, Bruce

Burk, Bruce

Burk, Bruce

Becker, Ellen

Hammond, C.L. and Co.
Schnute, William J.

Enlow, Harold L.

Schroeder, Roger

Schroeder, Roger

Butz, Richard

Starr, George Ross
Mohrhardt, David

Mohrhardt, David

Mohrhardt, David

Chapman, Al

Saint-Pierre, Angeline
Wakefield, David

Spielman, Patrick

Hasluck, Paul N.

Hillman, Anthony

Sabol, David

Hillman, Anthony

Hillman, Anthony

Badger, Curtis & Sprankle, James D.
Norbury, lan

Norbury, lan

Stanek, V.J.S.
Wetmore, Alexander
Wetmore, Alexander
Daisey, Rosalyn Leach
Daisey, Rosalyn Leach
Daisey, Rosalyn Leach

Schroeder, Roger & Muehlmatt, Ernest

Compilation
Loxton, Howard
Lesberg, Sandy & Canetti, Nicolai

Audubon, John James & Bachman, Re

Burton, Dr. Maurice & Robert
Mitchell, Bruce

Daisey, Rosalyn Leach

1990
1984
1989
1984
1990
1976
1981
1986
1984
1989
1989
1999
1989
1982
1982
1972
1998
1952
1985
1979
1984
1986
1984
1978
1989
1989
1989
1995
1973
1990
1982
1977
1985
1996
1985
1987
1991
1985
1985
1992

1964
1964
1986
1987
1987
1987
1996
1973
1997
1967
1973
1979
1999
1991

Streaked Mountain
Streaked Mountain
Hamburger, Cynthia
Hamburger, Cynthia
Streaked Mountain
Streaked Mountain
Streaked Mountain
Streaked Mountain
Hamburger, Cynthia
Louise & Bill Alley
Hamburger, Cynthia
Foley, Betty

Foley, Betty
Hamburger, Cynthia
Streaked Mountain
Hamburger, Cynthia
Hamburger, Cynthia
Streaked Mountain
Streaked Mountain
Streaked Mountain
Browne, Lauriston
Hamburger, Cynthia
Streaked Mountain
Streaked Mountain
Hamburger, Cynthia
Hamburger, Cynthia
Louise & Bill Alley
Hamburger, Cynthia
Streaked Mountain
Streaked Mountain
Streaked Mountain
Streaked Mountain
Hamburger, Cynthia
Hamburger, Cynthia
Hamburger, Cynthia
Hamburger, Cynthia
Louise & Bill Alley
Hamburger, Cynthia
Streaked Mountain
Hamburger, Cynthia
Streaked Mountain
Louise & Bill Alley
Streaked Mountain
Louise & Bill Alley
Browne, Lauriston
Louise & Bill Alley
Louise & Bill Alley
Hamburger, Cynthia
Streaked Mountain
Streaked Mountain
Streaked Mountain
Streaked Mountain
Streaked Mountain
Hamburger, Cynthia
Browne, Lauriston



Maine Wood Carvers Association

Water Painting, Blue Ribbon Techniques

Water, Prey, and Game Birds of North America
Waterbirds of the Northeast

Waterfowl Carving with J.D. Sprankle

Waterfowl Carving: Blue Ribbon Techniques (copy 1)
Waterfowl Carving: Blue Ribbon Techniques (copy 2)
Waterfowl Painting: Blue Ribbon Techniques
Whittling is Easy

Wild Fowl Decoys

Wild, Wild World of Animals: The Cats

Wildfowl Art: Carving from the Ward World Foundation
Wildfowl Painting: The Art of Feather Stroke

Wood Carving: Yesterday & Today in America
Woodcarving Techniques & Projects

Woodcarving Wild Animals

You Can Whittle and Carve

Library

Veasey, William

Wetmore, Alexander

Williams, Winston

Schroeder, Roger & Sprankle, James [
Veasey, William

Veasey, William

Veasey, William

Pynn, Leroy

Barber, Joel

Time-Life

Hooper, Beebe

Smith, Elmer & Horst, Melvin J.
Johnstone, James B

Pergrin, David E.

Gottshall, Franklin H.

1983
1965
1989
1985
1982
1982
1983
1945
1954
1976
1996
1985
1976
1971
1985
1942

Hamburger, Cynthia
Streaked Mountain
Louise & Bill Alley
Louise & Bill Alley
Hamburger, Cynthia
Louise & Bill Alley
Louise & Bill Alley
Streaked Mountain
Hamburger, Cynthia
Streaked Mountain
Hamburger, Cynthia
Hamburger, Cynthia
Streaked Mountain
Streaked Mountain
Streaked Mountain
Streaked Mountain



