Maine Wood Carvers Association Library

Title	Author	Copyright	Donated By
1001 Designs for Whittling and Woodcarving	Tangerman, E.J.	1976	Streaked Mountain
101 Wooden Clock Patterns	Novak, Joyce R.	1990	Streaked Mountain
A Natural History of Owls	Everett, Michael	1977	Streaked Mountain
American Decorative Bird Carving	Basile, Kenneth & Doerzbach, Cynthia	1982	Louise & Bill Alley
American Wildlife Illustrated		1953	Streaked Mountain
An Artist's Portfolio of Wooden Ducks	Walnut Hollow Farms	1983	Hamburger, Cynthia
Angel Carving and Other Favorites	Ransom, Ron	1988	Hamburger, Cynthia
Animals of Asia: the ecology of the Oriental Region	MacKinnon, J. & K.	1974	Streaked Mountain
Artic Animals	Bruemmer, Fred	1986	Streaked Mountain
Audubon's Birds in Color for Decoupage	Hasbrouck Rawlings, Eleanor	1977	Streaked Mountain
Baby Bird and Chick Carvings	Daisey, Rosalyn Leach	1994	Browne, Lauriston
Bird Carving Basics: Bills and Beaks	Badger, Curtis J.	1990	Browne, Lauriston
Bird Carving Basics: Eyes	Badger, Curtis J.	1990	Hamburger, Cynthia
Bird Carving Basics: Feet	Badger, Curtis J.	1990	Browne, Lauriston
Bird Carving Basics: Heads	Badger, Curtis J.	1991	Hamburger, Cynthia
Bird Carving Basics: Painting	Badger, Curtis J.	1991	Hamburger, Cynthia
Bird Carving Basics: Texturing	Badger, Curtis J.	1991	Hamburger, Cynthia
Birds of Prey	Scholz, Floyd	1993	Browne, Lauriston
Birds of Prey of the World	Grossman, Mary Louise & Hamlet, Joh	1964	Streaked Mountain
Birds of the Atlantic Ocean	Stokes, Ted & Shackleton, Keith	1968	Streaked Mountain
Birds of the Northeast	Williams, Winston	1989	Louise & Bill Alley
Blizzard's Dazzling Wooden Toys	Blizzard, Richard	1987	Streaked Mountain
Blue Ribbon Pattern Series: Book 2, Minatures	Veasey, William	1983	Hamburger, Cynthia
Blue Ribbon Techniques Burning and Texturing Methods	Veasey, William	1984	Louise & Bill Alley
Butter Prints	Smith, Elmer	1968	Hamburger, Cynthia
Carving and Painting Red Tail Hawk	Schultz, Floyd	1997	Hamburger, Cynthia
Carving Authentic Birds	Green, H.D.	1982	Streaked Mountain
Carving Birds & Beasts	Compilation	1995	Hamburger, Cynthia
Carving Classic Regional Shorebirds	Hillman, Anthony	1986	Hamburger, Cynthia
Carving Classic Swan and Goose Decoys	Hillman, Anthony	1987	Hamburger, Cynthia
Carving Decorative Eagles	Hillman, Anthony	1989	Hamburger, Cynthia
Carving Decorative Miniature Flying Ducks	Hillman, Anthony	1991	Hamburger, Cynthia
Carving Duck Decoys (copy 1)	Shourds, Harry & Hillman, Anthony	1981	Hamburger, Cynthia
Carving Duck Decoys (copy 2)	Shourds, Harry & Hillman, Anthony	1981	Streaked Mountain
Carving Duck Decoys (copy 3)	Shourds, Harry V & Hillman, Anthony	1981	Louise & Bill Alley
Carving Early American Weather Vanes (copy 1)	Hillman, Anthony	1986	Hamburger, Cynthia
Carving Early American Weather Vanes (copy 2)	Hillman, Anthony	1986	Streaked Mountain
Carving Famous Antique Bird Decoys	Hillman, Anthony	1988	Hamburger, Cynthia
Carving Fish	Jensen, Jim	1995	Foley, Betty
Carving Fish & Pond Life	Roth, Richard	1994	Foley, Betty
Carving Fish Decoys: A Traditional American Folk Art	Cottle, James T.	1990	Foley, Betty
Carving Miniature Wildfowl	Guge, Robert	1988	Browne, Lauriston
Carving Miniature Wildfowl with Robert Guge	Schroeder, Roger & Guge, Robert	1988	Louise & Bill Alley
Carving Ornamental Miniature Flying Birds	Hillman, Anthony	1991	Streaked Mountain
Carving Popular Birds (copy 1)	Hillman, Anthony	1989	Hamburger, Cynthia
Carving Popular Birds (copy 2)	Hillman, Anthony	1989	Streaked Mountain
Carving Realistic Birds (copy 1)	Green, H.D.	1977	Louise & Bill Alley
Carving Realistic Birds (copy 2)	Green, H.D.	1977	Streaked Mountain
Carving Realistic Faces with Power	Russell, Frank C.	1993	Streaked Mountain
Carving Santa With Special Interests	Ransom, Ron	1991	Hamburger, Cynthia
Carving Shorebirds	Hillman, Anthony & Shourds, Harry	1982	Hamburger, Cynthia
Carving Traditional Fish Decoys	Hillman, Anthony	1993	Foley, Betty
Carving Water Birds	Hillman, Anthony	1990	Hamburger, Cynthia
Chip Carving 25 Projects	Moore, Harris W.	1976	Streaked Mountain

Maine Wood Carvers Association Library

Chin Carving Patterns	Parton Wayna	1990	Streaked Mountain
Chip Carving Patterns Chip Carving Techniques & Patterns	Barton, Wayne Barton, Wayne	1990	Streaked Mountain
Classic Woodfowl Decoy Postcards	Museum of American Folk Art	1989	Hamburger, Cynthia
Complete Guide to Woodcarving	Tangerman, E.J.	1984	Hamburger, Cynthia
Cradle Boat Book	Spectre, Peter & Smith, Buckley	1990	Streaked Mountain
Creating Small Wood Objects	Meilach, Dona Z.	1976	Streaked Mountain
Creative Woodburning: Book III	Walnut Hollow Farms	1981	Streaked Mountain
Creative Woodburning: Book IV	Walnut Hollow Farms	1986	Streaked Mountain
Exotic Duck Decoys	Shourds, Harry & Hillman, Anthony	1984	Hamburger, Cynthia
Familiar Birds of North America: Eastern Region	The Audubon Society	1989	Louise & Bill Alley
Featherstrokes for Shorebirds	Hooper, Beebe	1989	Hamburger, Cynthia
Fish Carving	Berry, Bob	1999	Foley, Betty
Freshwater Fish Carving	Fliger, James	1989	Foley, Betty
Game Bird Carving (copy 1)	Burk, Bruce	1982	Hamburger, Cynthia
Game Bird Carving (copy 2)	Burk, Bruce	1982	Streaked Mountain
Game Bird Carving (copy 2) Game Bird Carving, (first edition)	Burk, Bruce	1972	Hamburger, Cynthia
Gold Leaf Application & Antique Restoration	Becker, Ellen	1998	Hamburger, Cynthia
Hammond's Nature Atlas of America	Hammond, C.L. and Co.	1952	Streaked Mountain
High Relief Wood Carving	Schnute, William J.	1932	Streaked Mountain
How to Carve Folk Figures and a Cigar-Store Indian	Enlow, Harold L.	1905	Streaked Mountain
How to Carve Wildfowl	Schroeder, Roger	1979	Browne, Lauriston
How to Carve Wildlife: Book 2	-	1986	Hamburger, Cynthia
How to Carve Wood	Schroeder, Roger	1984	Streaked Mountain
	Butz, Richard	1904	Streaked Mountain
How to Make Working Decoys	Starr, George Ross		
How to Paint Shorebirds	Mohrhardt, David	1989	Hamburger, Cynthia
How to Paint Songbirds (copy 1)	Mohrhardt, David	1989	Hamburger, Cynthia
How to Paint Songbirds (copy 2)	Mohrhardt, David	1989	Louise & Bill Alley
Learning the Art of Pyrography	Chapman, Al	1995	Hamburger, Cynthia
l'oeuvre de Medard Bourgault	Saint-Pierre, Angeline	1973	Streaked Mountain
Making Dinosaur Toys in Wood	Wakefield, David	1990	Streaked Mountain
Making Wood Decoys	Spielman, Patrick	1982	Streaked Mountain
Manual of Traditional Wood Carving	Hasluck, Paul N.	1977	Streaked Mountain
Miniature Duck Decoys for Woodcarvers	Hillman, Anthony	1985	Hamburger, Cynthia
Old St. Nick Carving	Sabol, David	1996	Hamburger, Cynthia
Painting Duck Decoys	Hillman, Anthony	1985	Hamburger, Cynthia
Painting Shorebird Decoys Painting Waterform with LD. Sprankla	Hillman, Anthony	1987	Hamburger, Cynthia
Painting Waterfown with J.D. Sprankle	Badger, Curtis & Sprankle, James D.	1991	Louise & Bill Alley
Projects for Creative Woodcarving (copy 1)	Norbury, Ian	1985	Hamburger, Cynthia
Projects for Creative Woodcarving (copy 2)	Norbury, lan	1985	Streaked Mountain
Santimals: Carving with Tom Wolfe	Standy V I S	1992	Hamburger, Cynthia
Simba the Lion Cub	Stanek, V.J.S.	1064	Streaked Mountain
Song and Garden Birds	Wetmore, Alexander	1964	Louise & Bill Alley
Song and Garden Girds of North America	Wetmore, Alexander	1964	Streaked Mountain
Songbird Carving	Daisey, Rosalyn Leach	1986	Louise & Bill Alley
Songbird Carving II (copy 1)	Daisey, Rosalyn Leach	1987	Browne, Lauriston
Songbird Carving II (copy 2)	Daisey, Rosalyn Leach	1987	Louise & Bill Alley
Songbird Carving with Ernest Muehlmatt	Schroeder, Roger & Muehlmatt, Ernest	1987	Louise & Bill Alley
The Regulty of Rig Cote	Compilation	1996	Hamburger, Cynthia
The Beauty of Big Cats	Loxton, Howard	1973	Streaked Mountain
The Book of Lions The Imperial Collection of Audubon Animals	Lesberg, Sandy & Canetti, Nicolai	1997	Streaked Mountain
The Imperial Collection of Audubon Animals	Audubon, John James & Bachman, Re	1967	Streaked Mountain
The Leve of Rig Cote	Burton, Dr. Maurice & Robert	1973	Streaked Mountain
The Souleture of Crainger McKov	Mitchell, Bruce	1979	Streaked Mountain
The Sculpture of Grainger McKoy	Daigay Basalya Lasah	1999	Hamburger, Cynthia
Upland Game Bird Carving	Daisey, Rosalyn Leach	1991	Browne, Lauriston

Maine Wood Carvers Association Library

Water Painting, Blue Ribbon Techniques	Veasey, William	1983	Hamburger, Cynthia
Water, Prey, and Game Birds of North America	Wetmore, Alexander	1965	Streaked Mountain
Waterbirds of the Northeast	Williams, Winston	1989	Louise & Bill Alley
Waterfowl Carving with J.D. Sprankle	Schroeder, Roger & Sprankle, James [1985	Louise & Bill Alley
Waterfowl Carving: Blue Ribbon Techniques (copy 1)	Veasey, William	1982	Hamburger, Cynthia
Waterfowl Carving: Blue Ribbon Techniques (copy 2)	Veasey, William	1982	Louise & Bill Alley
Waterfowl Painting: Blue Ribbon Techniques	Veasey, William	1983	Louise & Bill Alley
Whittling is Easy	Pynn, Leroy	1945	Streaked Mountain
Wild Fowl Decoys	Barber, Joel	1954	Hamburger, Cynthia
Wild, Wild World of Animals: The Cats	Time-Life	1976	Streaked Mountain
Wildfowl Art: Carving from the Ward World Foundation		1996	Hamburger, Cynthia
Wildfowl Painting: The Art of Feather Stroke	Hooper, Beebe	1985	Hamburger, Cynthia
Wood Carving: Yesterday & Today in America	Smith, Elmer & Horst, Melvin J.	1976	Streaked Mountain
Woodcarving Techniques & Projects	Johnstone, James B	1971	Streaked Mountain
Woodcarving Wild Animals	Pergrin, David E.	1985	Streaked Mountain
You Can Whittle and Carve	Gottshall, Franklin H.	1942	Streaked Mountain